

## दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय खेल परिषद् Delhi University Sports Council

दिल्ली विश्वविद्यालय/University of Delhi

DUSC/2017/ 511 Dated: 03.11.17

The Principal/OSD Constituent College / Institute University of Delhi Delhi.

Sub: Selection Trials for Delhi University Archery (M&W) Team for All India Inter University Archery (M&W) Tournament for the year 2017-18.

Dear Sir/Madam,

This is to inform you that the Selection Trials for Delhi University Archery (M&W) Team for All India Inter University Archery (M&W) Tournament for the year 2017-18 will be held on (Tuesday) 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2017 from 09:00am onwards at Hansraj College, University of Delhi, Delhi-110007.

You are requested to send your Outstanding Players along with College I-card, Eligibility Performa and Team Manager for the Trials. The Players shall report to Dr. M.P. Sharma (9810781108), Convenor, Archery (M&W) Tournament Committee 2017-18.

Thanking you

Yours Sincerely,

Dr. Anil Kumar Kalkal Director, Physical Education

विश्वविद्यालय पोलो ग्राउंड, नजदीक नई पुलिस लाइन, किंग्सवे कैम्प, दिल्ली-११०००९ University Polo Ground, Near New Police Line, Kingsway Camp, Delhi-110009 दूरभाष/Ph. : 011-27427250, ई-मेल/E-mail : directorphysicaleducationdu@gmail.com